
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 07-04-2022 16:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 07-04-2022 16:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 50 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Textiles

Department Name Na

Organisation Name Central Silk Board

Office Name Sbrl, Bangalore

Total Quantity 1

Item Category MICRO VOLUME SPECTROPHOTOMETER (Q3)

Years of Past Experience required 2 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years Of Experience Yes

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Document required from seller

Experience Criteria,Past Performance
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Past Performance 10 %

Bid to RA enabled No

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 2 Days

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/2050743
Dated: 17-03-2022

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

1 / 5



Bid splitting not applied.

Reserved for Make In India products

Reserved for Make In India products Yes

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria". If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would also be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria. In case any bidder is
seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for
exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
2. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company for number of Financial years as indicated above
in the bid document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in
support of having supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of
primary product having highest value should meet this criterion. 
3. Bid reserved for Make In India products: : Procurement under this bid is reserved for purchase from Class 1
local supplier as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time
to time and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products.
However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate. The minimum local content to
qualify as a class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. All bidders must upload a certificate from the
OEM regarding the percentage of the local content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is
made along with their bid, failing which the bid is liable to be rejected. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10
Crore, the declaration relating to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost
auditor, if the OEM is a company and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other
than companies as per the Public Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020 . In
case Buyer has selected Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get
precedence over this clause. 
4. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY. 
5. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 
6. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 10% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of relevant
contracts (proving supply of cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid
in support of quantity supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to
primary product having highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

MICRO VOLUME SPECTROPHOTOMETER ( 1 pieces )

2 / 5



(Minimum 50% Local content required for qualifying as Class 1 Local Supplier)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Manjula S
560035,SERI-BIO TECH
RESEARCH LABORATORY
CARMELRAM POST, KODATHI

1 15

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing Commissioning of
Goods and Training of operators and providing Statutory Clearances required (if any)

2. Generic

Bidder financial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar
proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.

3. Generic

Bidders shall quote only those products in the bid which are not obsolete in the market and has at least 5
years residual market life i.e. the offered product shall not be declared end-of-life by the OEM before this
period.

4. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

5. OEM

IMPORTED PRODUCTS: In case of imported products, OEM or Authorized Seller of OEM should have a
registered office in India to provide after sales service support in India. The certificate to this effect should
be submitted.

6. Service & Support

Availability of Service Centres: Bidder/OEM must have a Functional Service Centre in the State of each
Consignee's Location in case of carry-in warranty. (Not applicable in case of goods having on-site

3 / 5

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/3162822/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2022/3/17/microvolume-spectrophotometer-bid_2022-03-17-17-08-24_48ce812160af44b6f18563a940888aa6.pdf


warranty). If service center is not already there at the time of bidding, successful bidder / OEM shall have
to establish one within 30 days of award of contract. Payment shall be released only after submission of
documentary evidence of having Functional Service Centre.

7. Service & Support

Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support : BIDDER/OEM  must have  Dedicated/toll Free
Telephone No. for Service Support.

8. Service & Support

Escalation Matrix For Service Support : Bidder/OEM must provide  Escalation Matrix of Telephone Numbers
for Service Support.

9. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

10. Past Project Experience

For fulfilling the experience criteria any one of the following documents may be considered as valid proof
for meeting the experience criteria:
a. Purchase Order copy along with Invoice(s) with self-certification by the bidder that supplies against the
invoices have been executed.
b. Execution certificate by client with order value.
c. Any other document in support of order execution like Third Party Inspection release note, etc.

11. Past Project Experience

The Bidder / OEM {themselves or through reseller(s)}, should have executed project for supply and
installation / commissioning of same or similar Category Products during preceding 3 financial years (i.e.
current year and three previous financial years) as on opening of bid, as per following criteria:
 
(i) Single order of at least 35% of estimated bid value; or
(ii) Two orders of at least 20% each of estimated bid value; or
(iii) Three orders of at least 15% each of estimated bid value.
Satisfactory Performance certificate issued by respective Buyer Organization for the above Orders should
be uploaded with bid. In case of bunch bids, the Category related to primary product having highest bid
value should meet this criterion

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specification and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents / clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection / grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

4 / 5

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition


In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

5 / 5



('i'J~(Jj)~r /ll· "' .:i·'~~inr.t.

~!(Tl1-~ SI~?Alf7I cfi1 ~&R" ffi1f!(TTffi"
SERI-BIOTECH RESEARCH LABORATORY

~ t~Tll"itt(crnr q?l 11?I4, ~ ~
Central Silk Board (Ministry of Textiles, Govt. ofIndia)

~,<tilifu(l¥i ~,~ 560035
Kodathi, Carmelram Post, BAN GALORE - 560 035

NO.CSB/SBRL/ADMIN/BIRAC//2021-22 Date: 17.03.2022

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION FOR MICRO-VOLUME SPECTROPHOTOMETER

1. Low volume UV-VISSpectrophotometer with following specifications

2. Strictly Instrument should not use any capillaries or holders /Consumables for sample measurement.

3. Instrument should be compact (as dimensions mentioned below }and movable without any regular

calibration.

4. Instrument should be preloaded with pre-defined Methods for DNA and RNA and to check Purity

Ratios.(A260 AND A 280 r A260/280 Ratio)

5. The Instrument should have local control screen for analysis or measurements with data export option

via usb drive.

6. The instrument should have light emitting diodes as light source for measurement of labelled samples

and also to avoid heat and UV emissions, long life span, low voltage operation with energy efficiency

and improved environmental performance.

7. The instrument should have path length of 0.5/1.0 nm.

8. Lower and upper detection limits ( 4 ng and 1500ng per micro litre).

9. The instrumentshould allow to analyse in microvolume ( minimum sample volume 1 ~L)

10. The instrument should use silicon photodiode detector for low noise r high speed and good spectral

Response.

11. The instrument should have a Repeatability of 0.002and accuracy of 2-3%@260nm with labs.

12. Measurement area should be built with 303ssquartz fibre for rough use and to avoid maintaince.

13. Thedimension of the instrument should not exceed 17*12Cms

14. Languages: English.

15. Warranty: 2 years.

16. Trained service engineers and Local support should be available and the bidder should furnish the

details.

17. Furnishingthe past performance of minimum of 05 recent installations in reputed government research

institutes of similar equipment is mandatory and the bidders should submit the details of such

installations.

~!Yours faithfully
-Sle,~, ~

~ t) ~~ \()'>l.

if ~~ ~ /DR. K.M. Ponnuvel
~-tT /Scientist-D

Or K.M. PONHUVEl Ph.C
ScIenIat·O

.'BIOlICH -.uat lAIORAl"1.; Ic...t SIt BoInI- Govt. 01 india
Carrnehm P.o.

• ~ Website: www.sbrl.res.in. t-iR- Email: sbrl@rediffmail.comj sbrlban.csb@nic.in, Pho~:-_ •


